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Tariff No. 14 1st  Revised Page No. 22
Company Name/Permit Number: Sound Disposal Holdings, Inc. G-82
Registered Trade Name(s): Sound Disposal, Inc.

Item 100 - Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (cont'd on next page)

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes
single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each
residential unit, and/or

(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be
provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, 'condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than _4 _residential units,
where service is billed to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area:

No?'.'l?;pinciis Frequency of Garbage Recycle Service Yardwaste No._lc—)yfpl:nci;s or Fre:]z::nc Garbage Service Rate Recycle Yardwaste
Containers Service Service Rate Rate Service Rate Containers Service Service Rate | Service Rate

Mini-Can WG| WR|EOWY 16.30 7.58 14.29

1 Can WG| WR|EOWY 22.09 7.58 14.29

2 Can WG |WR|EOWY 37.12 7.58 14.29

3 Can WG| WR|EOWY 58.50 7.58 14.29

4 Can WG |WR|EOWY 79.82 7.58 14.29

60 Gal WG| WR|EOWY 37.20 7.58 14.29

90 Gal WG |WR|EOWY 46.09 7.58 14.29

1-32Gal MG | WR |EOWY 8.47 7.58 14.29

YW Only EOWY 15.90

Rec Only WR 9.27

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG=Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling;
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling

List others used by company:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 24 .

Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page__ 24 . The above yardwaste rates
are ab add-on to other applicable service.

Note 3: Recycling rates shown above are subject to annual recycling commodity adjustments using a deferred
accounting mechanism.

The current commodity adjustment of _$2.81 Debit per month will expire on: March 31, 2024 (C)

Issued By:  William (Greg) Hale

Issue Date: 12/19/2023 Effective Date:  2/2/2024
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Tariff No. 14 1st Revised Page No. 25
Company Name/Permit Number: Sound Disposal Holdings, Inc. G-82
Registered Trade Name(s): Sound Disposal, Inc.
Iltem 105 - Multi-family Service -- Monthly Rates
Service Area: G-82
Size or Type of Container
32 Gal 60 Gal 90 Gal 1 Yard 1.25 Yard 1.5 Yard _2 Yard
No. of Receptacles
Frequency of Service w w w w w w W
Initial Delivery S 3726 § 37.26 S 37.26 S 37.26
Rent per Day
Rent per Month
First Pickup S 6.40 S 10.06 $ 1345 S 5094 S 6460 S 73.40 S 86.27
Additional Pickups S 6.40 S 10.06 $ 1345 S 2624 S 2953 $ 3474 S 46.55
Special Pickup Charge S 740 S 11.28 S 1413 $ 3234 S 3820 S 4416 S 56.49
Note 1:
The charge included in this rate for recycling is: $_3.33 _ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on
page 24 .
Note 2:
The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is: $ . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on
page
Note 3:

Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given
for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.

Note 4:
The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is:

Rate
(per receptacle, per pickup)

Type/Size of Receptacle

(can, unit, toter, mini-can, or
micro-mini can)

32-gallon can or unit S 5.07
60-gallon toter S 5.07
90-gallon toter S 5.07

Note 5:
In addition to the rate shown above, a recycling commodity (Credit)/Debit applies as follows: $ .65 per 96 gallon receptacle
pickup and $2.80 per 1.25 yard receptable pickup.

The current commodity adjustment _in Note 5 will expire on: March 31, 2024 (Q)

Issued By: William (Greg) Hale

Issue Date: 12/19/2023 Effective Date: 2/2/2024
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